B06700 ( 11,379 ) ( 511,277 )
B07300 ( 6,599 ) ( 10,752 )
B07600 16,500 17,845
B09900 - ( 882 )

( 1,034,728 ) ( 1,328,725 )

CCCC
C00100 871,296 ( 287,375 )
C00500 29,978 30,038
C01600 39,000 -
C03900 593 1,991
C04000 ( 840 ) -
C04100 16,931 52
C04200 - ( 15,135 )
C04300 ( 46,243 ) 8,015

-87-

【★】106 105
C04400 $ - $ -
C04500 ( 1,397,569 ) ( 1,259,071 )
C05800 ( 28,718 ) ( 26,325 )
C09900 36,853 -

( 478,719 ) ( 1,547,810 )

DDDD ( 43,691 ) ( 137,636 )

EEEE 985,132 ( 749,268 )

E00100 2,167,550 2,916,818

E00200 $ 3,152,682 $ 2,167,550

-88-

106 105 1 1 12 31

75 6 6

83 4

107 3 22

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

-89-

10%

106

( ) 107 IFRSs

IASB 1
2014-2016 2

IFRS 2 2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9 2018 1 1

IFRS 9 2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IAS 7 2017 1 1
IAS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 40 2018 1 1
IFRIC 22 2018 1 1

1

2 IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

1. IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

(1)

-90-

(2)

106 12 31

IFRS 9

(1)

IFRS9

IFRS 9

(2)

IFRS 9

-91-

(3)

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 15

12

12

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

-92-

IFRS 9 107

1 1

106 12 31
1 0 7 1 1

$ - $ 46,234 $ 46,234

- 157,845 157,845

- 639,832 639,832

204,078 ( 204,078) -

639,832 ( 639,832) -

- 6,368 6,368

- 202,696 202,696

118,943 ( 118,943) -

46,235 ( 46,235) -
$ 1,009,088 $ 43,887 $ 1,052,975

$ 5,833,327 $ 2,014 $ 5,835,341
( 260,426 ) 22,584 ( 237,842 )

237,868 19,289 257,157
$ 5,810,769 $ 43,887 $ 5,854,656

2. IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

-93-

IFRS 15

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

IFRS 15 IAS 18

IFRS 15

IFRS 15

( ) IASB IFRSs

IASB 1
2015-2017 2019 1 1

IFRS 9 2019 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16 2019 1 1 3
IFRS 17 2021 1 1
IAS 19 2019 1 1 4
IAS 28 2019 1 1
IFRIC 23 2019 1 1

1

2 107 1 1

3 106 12 19 108 1 1

IFRS 16

-94-

4 2019 1 1

IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16

IAS 17

IFRS 16

( )

IFRSs

( )

1

3

1. 1

-95-

2. 2 1

3. 3

( )

1.

2. 12

3. 12

1.

2. 12

3. 12

( )

-96-

( )

( )

-97-

( )

( )

-98-

( )

( )

-99-

( )

1.

2.

3.

( )

-100-

( )

1.

(1)

A.

[…]

B00600 ( 650,900 ) ( 58,500 )
B00700

258,100 786,615
B01200 - ( 6,786 )
B01300 - 15,443
B01400

549 518
B02700 ( 224,412 ) ( 209,578 )
B02800 176 132
B04500 ( 7,761 ) ( 6,144 )
B06500 ( 1,190 ) -
B06600 - 2,611
B06700 ( 3,783 ) ( 4,154 )
B07600 420,805 346,460
B07600 7,505 9,711

( 200,815 ) 883,843

CCCC
C00100 - ( 639,000 )
C04000 - ( 126 )
C04100 50 45
C04500 ( 1,407,830 ) ( 1,268,315 )
C05400 ( 659,328 ) ( 1,505,198 )
C05500 300,000 -

( 1,767,108 ) ( 3,412,594 )

EEEE ( 35,800 ) ( 488,400 )

E00100 682,861 1,171,261

E00200 $ 647,061 $ 682,861

-182-

106 105 1 1 12 31

75 6 6

83 4

107 3 22

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

10%

-183-

106

( ) 107 IFRSs

IASB 1
2014-2016 2

IFRS 2 2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9 2018 1 1

IFRS 9 2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IAS 7 2017 1 1
IAS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 40 2018 1 1
IFRIC 22 2018 1 1

1

2 IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

1. IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

(1)

-184-

(2)

106 12 31

IFRS 9

(1)

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

(2)

IFRS 9

(3)

IFRS 9

-185-

IFRS 9

IFRS 15

12

12

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

-186-

IFRS 9 107

1 1

106 12 31
1 0 7 1 1

$ - $ 17,630 $ 17,630

- 451,300 451,300

17,630 ( 17,630 ) -

451,300 ( 451,300 ) -

- 6,368 6,368

- 133,439 133,439

118,943 ( 118,943 ) -

16,389 ( 16,389 ) -
9,745,304 20,123 9,765,427

$ 10,349,566 $ 24,598 $ 10,374,164

$ 5,833,327 $ 2,014 $ 5,835,341
( 260,426 ) 22,584 ( 237,842 )
$ 5,572,901 $ 24,598 $ 5,597,499

2. IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

-187-

IFRS 15

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

IFRS 15 IAS 18

IFRS 15

IFRS 15

( ) IASB IFRSs

IASB 1
2015-2017 2019 1 1

IFRS 9 2019 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16 2019 1 1 3
IFRS 17 2021 1 1
IAS 19 2019 1 1 4
IAS 28 2019 1 1
IFRIC 23 2019 1 1

1

2 107 1 1

3 106 12 19 108 1 1

IFRS 16

-188-

4 2019 1 1

IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16

IAS 17

IFRS 16

( )

( )

1

3

1. 1

2. 2 1

-189-

3. 3

( )

1.

2. 12

3. 12

1.

2. 12

3. 12

( )

-190-

( )

( )

-191-

( )

-192-

( )

( )

1.

2.

( )

-193-

( )

1.

(1)

A.

-194-

B.

3

(2)